exceed £5 million.    

The annual total liability for Buyer Data defaults will not exceed 125% of 

the Charges payable by the Buyer to the Supplier during the Call-Off 

Contract Term  

The annual total liability for all other defaults will not exceed one hundred 

and twenty five percent (125%) of the Charges payable by the Buyer to 

the Supplier during the Call-Off Contract Term (whichever is the greater). 

Insurance: The insurance(s) required will be:  

● a minimum insurance period of 6 years following the expiration or 

Ending of this Call-Off Contract